

**RESURFACING OF VARIOUS ROADS IN SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO**

**Sandusky County**

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: June 24, 2014

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Estimate: \$ 205,000.00

					Gerken Paving 2776 Twp Rd 69 Gibsonburg, Ohio 43431		Kokosing Construction, Co. 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035		Erie Blacktop, Inc. P. O. Box 2308 Sandusky, Ohio 44870		M & B Asphalt Co., Inc. P. O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	8,850	S.Y.	\$1.30	\$11,505.00	\$0.75	\$6,637.50	\$1.55	\$13,717.50	\$1.60	\$14,160.00
3	407	Tack Coat	2,260	Gal.	\$1.90	\$4,294.00	\$2.00	\$4,520.00	\$2.25	\$5,085.00	\$2.00	\$4,520.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (PG 64-22)	315	Ton	\$65.00	\$20,475.00	\$77.00	\$24,255.00	\$67.00	\$21,105.00	\$73.00	\$22,995.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (PG 64-22)	1,010	Ton	\$59.00	\$59,590.00	\$58.00	\$58,580.00	\$54.00	\$54,540.00	\$64.50	\$65,145.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (PG 64-22)	1,335	Ton	\$65.00	\$86,775.00	\$71.00	\$94,785.00	\$73.00	\$97,455.00	\$71.00	\$94,785.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	3.45	Mile	\$180.00	\$621.00	\$320.00	\$1,104.00	\$475.00	\$1,638.75	\$300.00	\$1,035.00
9	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	360	Ton	\$21.50	\$7,740.00	\$35.00	\$12,600.00	\$29.00	\$10,440.00	\$22.00	\$7,920.00
10	642	Edge Line, Type 1	2.78	Mile	\$475.00	\$1,320.50	\$475.00	\$1,320.50	\$500.00	\$1,390.00	\$711.00	\$1,976.58
11	642	Centerline, Type 1	1.39	Mile	\$500.00	\$695.00	\$500.00	\$695.00	\$525.00	\$729.75	\$644.00	\$895.16
12	644	Stop Line	32	L. F.	\$8.00	\$256.00	\$8.00	\$256.00	\$8.40	\$268.80	\$8.00	\$256.00
13	644	School Symbol Marking, 96"	2	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00
14	644	Crosswalk	48	L. F.	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$4.25	\$204.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
15	Special	Mobilization for CR 175	Lump	Sum	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$203,113.50</b>		<b>\$212,145.00</b>		<b>\$219,333.80</b>		<b>\$221,527.74</b>